

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.23 OF 1997

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.381 OF 1996

Mr.Keith Pinto ...Plaintiff.

Vs.

Smt. Yona Pinto ...Defendant.

Mr.Denzil D'mello for the Plaintiff.

Mr.Clive D'souza for the Defendant.

CORAM :- ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.

DATED :- 10th November, 2009.

P.C.-

1 The parties to exchange draft issues.

2 The parties to consider to appoint a Commissioner to record evidence.

3 S. O. 8.12.2009.

(ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.)