

pps

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

Testamentary Suit No.23 of 1997
in
Testamentary Petition No.381 of 1996

Mr. Keith Pinto .. Plaintiff

v/s.

Smt. Yona Pinto ..Defendant

Mr. Clive D'Souza for the Plaintiff.
Mr.Denzil D'Mella for the Defendant

**CORAM : R.Y.GANOO, J.
DATED : 28th March, 2011**

P.C. :

1. Issues are framed on 9.2.2010. Plaintiff to file evidence affidavit and compilation of documents directly in the court on 9.6.2011, serve copy of the same on the other side well in advance.
2. Adjourned to 9.6.2011 for recording of evidence.

[R.Y.GANOO, J.]