

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.23 OF 1997  
IN  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.381 OF 1996**

Keith Pinto .....Petitioner/Plaintiff  
Vs.  
Yona Pinto .....Respondent/Defendant

Mr. Denzil D'Mello, for Plaintiff.  
Mr. Clive D'Souza, for Defendant.

**CORAM : S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.  
DATE : 26<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2014.**

**P.C.:-**

1. The Plaintiff's witness shall be kept present before this Court on 17<sup>th</sup> July, 2014 at 3.00 p.m., for recording of cross-examination. In view thereof, stand over to 17<sup>th</sup> July, 2014 at 3.00 p.m.

**(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)**