

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 23 OF 1997

MR.KEITH PINTO.Petitioner.
V/S
SMT.YONA PINTORespondent.

None for Plaintiff
Mr. Nitin Raut for Defendant

CORAM : G.S. PATEL, J

DATE : 6th January, 2015

P.C. :

Standover to 16.2.2015 for direction

(G.S. PATEL, J.)