

JSN

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.23 OF 1997
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.381 OF 1996**

Smt. Yona Pinto ...Plaintiff
Versus
Mr. Keith Pinto ...Defendant

Mr. N.G. Raut, for the Plaintiff.

**CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J.
DATED: 22nd March 2016**

P.C.

1. Mr. Raut tenders an Affidavit of the Attesting Witness. The hearing before the Commissioner is to continue on 22nd, 23rd and 31st March 2016. The previously notified date of 25th March 2016 stands cancelled.
2. List the Suit for directions on 18th April 2016.

(G. S. PATEL, J.)