

SHEPHALI

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION  
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 23 OF 1997  
IN  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 381 OF 1996**

Smt. Yona Pinto ...Plaintiff  
*Versus*  
Mr. Keith Pinto ...Defendant

---

**Mr. M. G. Raut, for the Plaintiff.**  
**Ms. Geeta Sonawane, i/b Denzil D'Mello, for the Defendant.**

---

**CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J**  
**DATED: 20th December 2016**

**PC:-**

1. Time to complete the cross-examination on commission is extended.
2. List the matter for directions on 10th February 2017.

**(G. S. PATEL, J.)**