

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 23 OF 1997
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 381 OF 1996**

Smt. Yona Pinto .. Plaintiff
Vs.
Mr.Keith Pinto .. Defendant

Mr.Nitin G. Raut for plaintiff.

Mr.Denzil D'mello for defendant.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.
DATE : 10TH FEBRUARY, 2017**

P.C.

Shri D'mello for the defendant closes cross-examination of PW-2.
Shri Raut appearing for the plaintiff states that he may have one more witness but he will have to take instructions and will be able to inform the Court on the next date.

Stand over to 17th February 2017 for directions.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)