

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.23 OF 1997

Smt. Yona Pinto ..Plaintiff
-Versus-
Keith Pinto ..Defendant

Mr. Nitin Raut for plaintiff
Mr. Denzil D'mello for defendant

CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.
DATE : 10th April 2017.

P.C.

1] Mr. Raut states that the plaintiffs will not be relying upon the evidence of Mr. Larry G. Rana, sworn on 17th April 2016 (incorrectly typed as Larry C. Rana). Mr. Raut states that the plaintiff closes her evidence.

2] Mr. D'mello states that he will file evidence of defendant No.1 and serve a copy thereof upon the plaintiff within three weeks from today. S.O. 4th May 2017 for receiving and marking documents in evidence at which time defendant's witness shall remain present.

(K.R.SHRIRAM, J.)