

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.23 OF 1997**IN****TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.381 OF 1996**

Smt.Yona PintoPlaintiff

V/s.

Mr.Keith PintoDefendant

Mr.Nitin G.Raut for the plaintiff.

Mr.Denzil D'mello for the defendant.

CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM,J**DATE : 4.5.2017****P.C.:-**

1 Mr.D'mello appearing for the defendant states that the defendant was unwell and hence he could not comply with the directions of filing the affidavit. Mr.D'mello states that the affidavit will be filed in the registry during the course of today and copy thereof also will be served upon the plaintiff during the course of today.

2 By consent, stand over to 3.7.2017.

(K.R.SHRIRAM,J)

