

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.23 OF 1997  
IN  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.381 OF 1996**

Smt.Yona Pinto .. Plaintiff  
Vs.  
Mr.Keith Pinto .. Defendant

---  
Ms.Sunita Servao i/by M/s.P.Vas & Co. for the plaintiff.  
Ms.Geeta Sonawane i/by Mr.Denzil D'mello for the defendant.  
---

**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.  
DATE : 3rd July 2017**

Name : Mr.Keith Ivan Pinto  
Age : 53 years  
Occupation : Musician  
Address : Alsid Flat No.41/4<sup>th</sup> floor,  
Flat No.51/5<sup>th</sup> floor, St.Andrew's Road,  
Bandra, Mumbai – 400 050.

**EXAMINATION-IN-CHIEF OF MR.KEITH PINTO BY  
MS.SARVAO, LEARNED COUNSEL FOR THE PLAINTIFF:-**

**Witness on Oath :**

(Witness is shown his affidavit of evidence in lieu of examination-in-chief and signature thereon by the learned counsel for the plaintiff.)

**I identify my signature on the affidavit. What is stated in this affidavit is true and correct to my knowledge.**

(Witness is shown his Passport bearing No.Y578922.)

Q.1. Whose passport is this?

Ans. It is my passport.

Q.2. Where you were residing at the time of death of your deceased father ?

Ans. At the time of death of my father, I was residing at 41, Alsid, 34 St., Andrew's Road, Bandra, Bombay - 400 050.

2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff tenders original passport bearing no.Y578922 dated 28<sup>th</sup> October 1986.

***The said Passport dated 28<sup>th</sup> October 1986 is taken on record and marked as Exhibit 'D-1.'***

3. Learned counsel appearing for the defendant seeks liberty to examine this witness further after the documents are marked by this Court. Liberty is granted as prayed.

4. The plaintiff is directed to file statement of admission and denial of the documents which are sought to be relied upon by the defendant and shall serve a copy thereof upon the defendant's advocate simultaneously within two weeks from today.

5. Place the matter on board for 'marking of documents of the defendant' on 25<sup>th</sup> July 2017.

***R.D. DHANUKA, J.***