

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.23 OF 1997
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.381 OF 1996**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
---	----------------------------

Ms.Yona Pinto, the plaintiff is present in person.

Ms. Geeta P. Sonawane i/b. Denzil D'Mello, Advocate for the defendant.

CORAM : R. G. KETKAR, J.

DATE : 14/08/2017

PC.:

1. Heard Ms.Yona Pinto, the plaintiff in person and Ms.Sonawane, learned Counsel for the defendant.

2. Ms. Yona Pinto has tendered a photo-copy of her Aadhaar card, which is taken on record and marked 'X' for identification. She states that she has given discharge to her Advocates and seeks six weeks time to engage another Advocate and assures that before the next date of hearing she will make alternate arrangement and will not seek further time for engaging Advocate. At her request, stand over to 25.9.2017.

(R. G. KETKAR, J.)