

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 23 OF 1997

Smt.yona PintoPetitioner

V/S

Mr.keith Pinto.Respondent

Mr. Atharva Dandekar i/b Abhijeet Marathe for Plaintiff

Ms. Geeta Sonawane i/b Mr.Denzil D\'mello For Defendant

CORAM : A. K. MENON, J

DATE : 25th March, 2019

P.C. :

At the request of the advocate for the Defendant stand over to
1st April, 2019.

(ASSOCIATE)