

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION  
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.23 OF 1997**

Yona Pinto

... Plaintiff

V/s.

Keith Pinto

... Defendant

-----

Mr. Abhijeet Marathe for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Denzil D'Mello, Mr. Austin Fernandes, Ms. Geeta Sonawane and Mr. Karen Koya for the Defendant.

-----

**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**

**DATE : 17TH JANUARY 2023**

**P.C. :**

1. The learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Defendant states that he shall give complete copies of the documents that had been relied upon by the Defendant in the Affidavit of Evidence.

2. The photocopies shall be given within one week from today.

3. Stand over to 14/02/2023 for marking of documents.

**(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)**