

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 23 OF 1997

IN

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 381 OF 1996

Smt. Yona Pinto ..Plaintiff

Vs.

Mr. Keith Pinto & Anr. ...Defendants

Mr. Abhijeet Marathe for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Denzil D'mello a/w. Ms. Geeta Sonawane for Defendants.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 14th FEBRUARY, 2023

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff submits that the compilation of documents that is now being served upon the Plaintiffs by the Defendant is not the same as the compilation of documents that has been filed in the Court.
2. Learned Counsel for the Defendant submits that the compilation contains all the documents, however, also includes certain blank pages etc. Be that as it may.
3. The compilation that has been served upon the Plaintiff must necessarily tally with the compilation which is filed in the Court.

4. Stand over to 21st February, 2023.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J)