

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 23 OF 1997

Smt.yona Pinto ...Plaintiff
Versus
Mr.Keith Pinto. ...Defendant

Mr.Abhijit Marathe for Plaintiff.

Ms. Geeta sonawane i/by Mr. Denzil D'mello for Defendant.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATE : 19th JUNE 2024

Digitally signed
by D.A.ETHAPE
DN: cn=D.A.ETHAPE,
o=ETHAPE,
ou=ETHAPE,
email=ETHAPE@ETHAPE.COM

PC.:

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. The learned Counsel for the plaintiff seeks leave to tender a statement of admission and denial of the documents filed on behalf of the defendant.

Leave granted.

3. The statement of admission and denial of the documents is taken on record.
4. It appears that further examination-in-chief of defendant's

witness was partly recorded on 3rd July 2017 and liberty was granted to the defendant to further examine the said witness.

Let Mr.Keith Pinto (DW-1) shall appear before the Court for recording of further examination-in-chief.

5. On the next date, the Court will also consider the aspect of marking of the documents in respect of which the statement of admission and denial of document on behalf of plaintiff has been made.

6. Stand over to 29th July 2024.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)