



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION  
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.23 OF 1997  
IN  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.381 OF 1996**

Yona Pinto ... Plaintiff

Keith Pinto and Anr. ... Defendants

Mr. Hitendra Parab i/by Mr. Abhijit Marathe, for Plaintiff.

Ms. Geeta Sonawane Rahate i/by Denzil D'Mello, for Defendants.

**CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.**

**DATE : 8 AUGUST 2024**

**P.C.**

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Learned Counsel for the parties informed the Court that Mrs. Savita Ganoo, Advocate, who was appointed as Court Commissioner, has expressed her inability to execute the commission.
3. With the consent of the learned Counsel for the parties, Mr. Ravindra Chile, Advocate, is appointed as Court Commissioner.
4. Rest of the directions in the order dated 29 July 2024 shall remain intact.

**( N.J.JAMADAR, J. )**