

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 23 OF 1997
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 381 OF 1996**

Smt. Yona Pinto ... Plaintiff
Versus
Mr. Keith Pinto & Anr. ... Defendants

Mr. Abhijeet Marathe for the Plaintiff.
Ms. Geeta Sonawane Rahate for the Defendants.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
Date : 20th FEBRUARY 2025

P.C. :

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.

2. Learned Counsel by consent submit that since the cross-examination in the matter has been fixed today and tomorrow at 4.30 p.m., seek leave of the Court to take the necessary original papers to the venue of the cross-examination.

3. Leave as prayed for is granted.

4. The original record shall be taken to the venue by office of this Court for which the following charges shall be borne by the parties.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)