

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 23 OF 1997

Smt. Yona Pinto

.. Plaintiff

Versus

Shri. Keith Pinto

.. Defendant

Adv. Abhijeet Marathe (thr. V.C) for the Plaintiff.

Adv. Denzil D'Mello for Defendant.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.

DATE: SEPTEMBER 19, 2025

P. C.

1. The Commissioner has filed his report dated 29th June, 2025. The learned counsel for the Defendant makes a statement that the Defendant has closed his evidence. However, certain documents have to be marked in evidence.

2. Place the matter on 29th September, 2025 for 'marking of documents'.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]