

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 23 OF 1997

Smt.yona PintoPETITIONER

V/S

Mr.keith Pinto.RESPONDENT

Adv. Abhijeet Marathe for the Plaintiff.

Adv. Denzil D'mello for the Defendant.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA J**

DATE : 29th September, 2025

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 06/10/2025

(ASSOCIATE)